

INFORMATION CIRCULAR

LIST OF CAAS APPROVED DANGEROUS GOODS TRAINING PROGRAMMES CONDUCTED BY TRAINING ORGANISATIONS

1 This circular is to inform all shippers, cargo agents and airlines on the list of CAAS approved Dangerous Goods initial and recurrent training programmes conducted by training organisations.

S/N	Name of Organisation	Approved Training Programmes for Categories of Personnel	Expiry of Approval
1	AAC Training Centre	Category 6	30 December 2013
2	AAT Training Hub Pte Ltd	Categories 1, 3 and 6	31 December 2014
3	Dangerous Goods Management (Singapore) Pte Ltd	Category 6	31 December 2014
4	Hazmat Training	Categories 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9,10, 11 & 12	31 December 2014
5	SATS Ltd	Categories 1, 3, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10 & 12	31 December 2014
6	Sterling Campus Private Limited	Categories 1, 3 and 6	31 December 2014
7	The Singapore Aircargo Agents Association	Category 6	31 December 2014
8	World Courier Singapore Pte Ltd	Category 1 in Infectious Substances only	31 December 2014

Description of personnel in Category 1 to 12:

- 1. Shippers and persons undertaking the responsibilities of shippers
- 2. Packers
- 3. Staff of freight forwarders involved in processing dangerous goods
- 4. Staff of freight forwarders involved in processing cargo or mail (other than dangerous goods)
- 5. Staff of freight forwarders involved in the handling, storage and loading of cargo or mail
- 6. Operator's and ground handling agent's staff accepting dangerous goods
- 7. Operator's and ground handling agent's staff accepting cargo or mail (other than dangerous goods)
- 8. Operator's and ground handling agent's staff involved in the handling, storage and loading of cargo or mail and baggage
- 9. Passenger handling staff
- 10. Flight crew members, loadmasters and load planners
- 11. Crew members (other than flight crew members)
- 12. Security staff who are involved with the screening of passengers and their baggage and cargo or mail, e.g. security screeners, their supervisors and staff involved in implementing security procedures
- 2 You may direct any enquires via email to CAAS_Dangerousgoods@caas.gov.sg